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after June 1, 1977.

Sec. 13. Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Section 490.121, Subdivision 2, is
amended to read:

Subd. 2. “Court” means any court of this state established by the Minnesata
Constitution; the tax eeurt; and any municipal, county or probate court of record.

Sec. 14. The transfer of tax court judges o membership in the Minnesota state

the state employees retirement fund an amount equal 1o four percent of their current
monthly salary rate multiplied by the number of months prior to July 1, 1977 for which

the employee contribution made hereunder.

Sec. 16. This act is effective July 1, 1977,

Approved March 28, 1978.

CHAPTER 673-H.F.No.2219
|Not Coded)

An acr relating to the city of Eagan; volunteer firefighter’s service pensions; amending
Laws 1973, Chapter 43, Section 1.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Laws 1975, Chapier 43, Section 1, is amended to read:

Section 1. EAGAN, CITY OF; FIREFIGHTER'S SERVICE PENSIONS.
Subdivision 1. The volunteer firemen's firefighter’s relief association of the city of Eagan
may pay fitemens firefighter’s service pensions in excess of the amounts authorized by
Minnesota Statutes, Section 69.06, but not in excess of $80 3160 per month, except as
authorized by subdivision 2, to each of its members who has retired or shall hereafter
retire, who has reached or shall hereafter reach the age of 50 years and who has done or
hereafter shall do active duty for 20 years or more as a member of the Eagan volunteer
fire department, and who has been or shall hereafter be a member of the Eagan volunteer
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firemen's firefighter's relief association for at least ten years prior to such retirement and
who complies with such additional conditions as to age, service and membership as may
be prescribed by the articles of incorporation or bylaws of the association.

Subd. 2. The amount of monthly pension which may be paid to such retired
firemen [irefighter may be increased by adding to the maximum above prescribed an
amount not exceeding $4 38 per month for each year of active duty over 20 years of
service before retirement; provided that no member shall be paid a pension in any greater
amount than $120 $240 per month.

Subd. 3. The volunteer fire department relief association may provide in its
certificate of incorperation or bylaws for a service pension in an amount not exceeding
$600 31,200 per year of service, and not exceeding 30 years of service, to be paid in a
lump sum where the retiring member qualifies for a service pension under the provisions
of this section, and the member elects by written application to the association to take the
payment in a lump sum rather than the monthly pension.

Subd. 4. The provisions of section 69.06 shall continue to govern pensions paid
pursuant to this section in all instances where consistent with this section.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon approval by the governing body of the city of
Eagan and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021,

Approved March 28, 1978.

CHAPTER 674-H.F.No.2221 .
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to Minnesota Siatutes; correcting erroneous, ambiguous, omitted and
cbsolete references and text; eliminating duplicate, redundant, conflicting and superseded
provisions; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Sections 6.58; 15.0411, Subdivision 3; 164.26;
40.072, Subdivision 3, 41.53, Subdivision 2; 44.06, Subdivision 2; 53.03, by adding a
subdivision; 84A.55, Subdivision 14; 150A4.09, Subdivision i; 161.09, Subdivision 1; 161.14,
Subdivision 19; 251.09; 251.10; 251.11; 250.12; 251.13; 254A.08, Subdivision 3; 270.08;
290.24; 290.49, Subdivision 10; 326.08, Subdivision 2; 366.10; 47551, Subdivision [;
Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Sections 15.0411, Subdivision 2; 154.083, Subdivision
2; 16A.129; 50.14, Subdivision 5; 1[6C.63, Subdivision 4; 214.01, Subdivision 3; 256B.48,
Subdivision 1; 290.01, Subdivision 20; 290.09, Subdivision 4; 3194.02, Subdivision 2; 343.08;
517.08, Subdivision 1; 593.42, Subdivision 5; 593.45, Subdivision 4; 593.46, Subdivision 2;
Extra Session Laws 1939, Chapter 19, by adding a section; repealing Minnesota Statutes
1976, Sections 33.10; 33.11; 33.12; 33.44; 33.15; 33.171; 270.051, Subdivision I; 602.04;
Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Sections 33.13; and 488.04, Subdivision 3a; Laws
1975, Chapters 61, Section 8 136, Sections 11, 13, 57 and 58; Laws 1976, Chapters 44,
Section 18; 163, Section 54; 222, Sections 25, Subdivision 8, and 78; 263, Section 8; Laws
1977, Chapters 264, Section 3; 299, Section 6; 326, Section 8; 346, Section 7.
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